
Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 2185-0103 Bolt, 10-32 x 3.25" 1

2 2185-0104 Bolt, 1/4 -20 x 3.25" 1

3 2185-0105 Tabbed Lock Washer 1

4 2185-0106 Thrust Washer 1

5 2186-0100 9 Tooth Pinion Gear 1

6 2185-0102 Spring 1

7 2185-0100 Extension Shaft 1

8 2185-0101 Coupler 1

9 2100-0112 10-24 X .500" SHCS Bright Finish 3

10 2123-0516 Polished Jackshaft Support w/ Bushing 1

11 2186-0002 Jackshaft Support Bushing 1



Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 2100-0051 10/24 X .500" SS Flathead SC 6
2 2026-0103 Polished SS Outer Belt Guide 1
3 2019-0016 .500" Offset Sprocket Shaft Nut 1
4 2019-0351 Sprocket Shaft Nut Washer 1
5 2100-0010 5/16-18 X 3/4" SHCS 5
6 2026-0105 Front Pulley 1
7 2019-0120 .500" Offset Front Pulley Insert 1



Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 1057-0004 Jam Nut 11/16" Hex 1
2 1057-0005 Adjuster Rod 2.5" Length 1
3 1148-0011 Adjuster Rod O-Ring 1
4 2055-0001 Shoulder Nut 3/4" Hex 4
5 1058-0106 Lock Tab Each 2
6 2059-0200 Diaphragm Spring Retainer 1
7 2059-0003 Silver Diaphragm Spring 1
8 2058-0010 Billet Aluminum Pressure Plate 1
9 2060-0002 Steel Drive Plate .059" 3
10 2054-0050 Kevlar Friction Plate 7
11 2060-0001 Steel Drive Plate .100" 1
12 2060-0003 Steel Drive Plate .080" 3
13 2060-0004 Steel Drive & Backing Plate .120" 1

2048-0050 Items 9-13 Replacement Clutch Pack



Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 1057-0001 Trans Mainshaft Clutch Hub Nut 1

2 PP-204 Stand-Off Nut 4

3 1100-0033 1/4-28 X .500" SHCS 2

4 2061-0019 Outer Aluminum Clutch Hub 1

5 PP-213 Bellviewe Washer 1

6 PP-212 Thrust Washer 1

7 PP-201-90 Inner Steel Drive Hub 1

8 PP-29 5/16-18 X1 3/4" SH Button Bolt 4

9 2100-0051 10-24 X .500" SS Flathead Socket Bolt 6

10 2020-0101 Polished SS Rear Blet Guide 1

11 2020-0100 Rear Pulley / Clutch Basket 1

12 1018-0015 Clutch Basket Bearing 1

13 PP-210 Clutch Basket Bearing Retainer Large 1

14 PP-211 Steel Drive Hub Retainer Small 1

15 2170-0003 66 Tooth Ring Gear 1

16 2100-0006 1/4-28 X .750" SHCS 6



Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 2100-0110 Low Profile SHCS Chrome 3/8-16 X 1" 4

2 2100-0112 SHCS Bolt 10/24 X .500" Bright Finish 6

3 2014-0106 Stand-Off Aluminum 4

4 2100-0111 Socket Set Screw 3/8-16 X 1.50" Gr 8 4

5 2014-0110 Outer Guard Polished Aluminim 1

6 2014-0105 Derby Cover Polished & Engraved 1



Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 2124-0061 Polished Motorplate Base only 1

2 2124-0056 Polished Motorplate to Engine Spacer 1

3 2124-0054 Front Trans Spacer 1

4 2124-0058 Polished Top Trans Spacer 1

5 2100-0117 10-24X.750" SHCS 2

6 2124-0055 Polished Rear Trans Spacer 1

7 2124-0050 Bearing Retainer 1

8 PP-410 Motorplate Bearing 1

9 2101-0009 Hardened Dowel Pin 4

10 2100-0112 10-24 X .500" SHCS 4

11 PP-408-2.00 5/16-18 X 2.00" SHCS 4

12 2100-0113 1/4-20 X 1.00" SHCS 2

13 2151-0001 Oil Filter Nipple 1

14 2124-0066 Polished Threaded Block Off Plug 1

15 2100-0004 5/16-18X2.500" SHCS 4



Item # RPI Part # Description Qty Used
1 2021-0018 3" 8mm Primary Drive Belt 1




